
FUNGAL DISEASE AND THE TREATMENT IN RUBBER TREE

By

NOR HillAYAH BINTI ANGLIMAN

Final Project Paper Submitted for the Diploma in Wood Industry

Faculty of Applied Science, Universiti Teknologi Mara



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I am as a thesis writer is gratefull to ALLAH and to my advisor; Prof Madya Haji

Abdul Jalil b. Ahmad. He taught and encouraged me during this project until completion.

He never disappointed me in providing information, and guided me how to complete my

thesis project.

Thank to my beloved friends for giving support, helped me and shared all

information they have.

I am so proud with my parent and my family because they never forget to give me

moral support when doing my task. My family also understands that I am so busy to

complete this project.

Finally, I would like to express my deepest gratitude to those who are involved

either directly or indirectly in completing this project

IV



CHAPTER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET. Page

DEDICATION '" '" '" , , iii

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv

LIST OF TABLES '" _ , vii

LIST OF FIGURE viii

ABSTRACT ix

ABSTRAK x

1 1.0 Introduction 1

1.1 Fungi 1
1.2 Rubber wood 2
1.3 Objectives 3

2 2.0 Fungi 4

2.1 Fungal disease 4
2.2 Plant defense against fungal disease 5
2.3 Fungal reproduction 7
2.4 Anatomy of plant 9

2.4.1 The stem 9
2.4.2 The root II
2.4.3 The stem 13

3 3.0 Fungal attack 14

3.1 Root disease 14

3.1.1 White root disease ]4

3.1.2 Red root disease 16
3.1.3 Brown root disease 17

3.2 Stem disease 18
3.2.] Pink disease 18
3.2.2 Black disease 19
3.2.3 Canker 20

v



4

5

6

3.2.4 Mouldy rot disease
3.2.5 Panel necrosis
3.2.6 Dieback disease

3.2.6.1 Pathogenic dieback
3.2.6.2 Dieback from wound parasites

3.3 Leaf disease
3.3.1 Oidium secondary leaf fall
3.3.2 Colletotrichum leaf disease
3.3.3 Bird's eye spot
3.3.4 Abnonnalleaffall
3.3.5 Corynespora leaf spot
3.3.6 South American leaf blight

4.0 Treatment for rubber disease
4.1 Treatment for root disease

4.1.1 White root treatment
4.1.2 Red root treatment
4.1.3 Brown root treatment

4.2 Treatment for stem disease
4.2.1 Pink disease treatment
4.2.2 Black stripe treatment
4.2.3 Canker treatment
4.2.4 Mouldy root treatment
4.2.5 Panel necrosis treatment
4.2.6 Dieback treatment

4.3 Treatment for leaf disease
4.3.1 Oidium secondary leaf fall treatment
4.3.2 Colletotrichum leaf fall disease
4.3.3 Bird's spot treatment
4.3.4 Abnonnalleaffall treatment
4.3.5 Corynespora leaf spot treatment
4.3.6 South American leaf blight treatment

5.0 Conclusion

6.0 Recommendation

REFERENCES

VITA

VI

20
21
21
21
22
24
23
24
25
25
26
26

28
28
28
29
30
31
31
32
33
33
34
34
35
35
36
37
39
39
39

42

43

44

46



FUNGAL DISEASE AND THE TREATMENT IN RUBBER TREE

BY

NOR HillAYAH BINTI ANGLIMAN

ABSTRACT

Nowadays, rubber wood is widely using in making furniture. It is because rubber

wood has a commercial value in international market. But there is a barrier to rubber

usage as fungi like to attack rubber trees either young or old.

Fungi have four requirements for growth: food, oxygen, favorable temperature and

moisture. Fungi are no green plants: therefore they cannot utilize sunlight to synthesize

food materials. Fungi require an already synthesized food source, such as wood. Mold

fungi generally feed on material located on the wood surface, while sapstain fungi utilize

food substances stored in the wood cells. Decay fungi utilize the wood cells or the

material holding the cells together (lignin), thus causing serious weight and strength

losses. Wood preservatives protect wood by making it not usable as a food source.

IX




