FUNGAL DISEASE AND THE TREATMENT IN RUBBER TREE

By

NOR HIDAYAH BINTI ANGLIMAN

Final Project Paper Submitted for the Diploma in Wood Industry Faculty of Applied Science, Universiti Teknologi Mara

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I am as a thesis writer is gratefull to ALLAH and to my advisor; Prof Madya Haji Abdul Jalil b. Ahmad. He taught and encouraged me during this project until completion. He never disappointed me in providing information, and guided me how to complete my thesis project.

Thank to my beloved friends for giving support, helped me and shared all information they have.

I am so proud with my parent and my family because they never forget to give me moral support when doing my task. My family also understands that I am so busy to complete this project.

Finally, I would like to express my deepest gratitude to those who are involved either directly or indirectly in completing this project

TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEETP	age
DEDICATION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURE	viii
ABSTRACT	ix
ABSTRAK	х

CHAPTER

1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Fungi1.2 Rubber wood1.3 Objectives	1 2 3
2.0 Fungi	4
 2.1 Fungal disease 2.2 Plant defense against fungal disease 2.3 Fungal reproduction 2.4 Anatomy of plant 2.4.1 The stem 2.4.2 The root 2.4.3 The stem 	4 5 7 9 9 9 11 13
3.0 Fungal attack	14
3.1.1 White root disease	14
3.1.2 Red root disease3.1.3 Brown root disease3.2 Stem disease3.2.1 Pink disease3.2.2 Black disease3.2.3 Canker	16 17 18 18 19 20
	 1.0 Introduction 1.1 Fungi 1.2 Rubber wood 1.3 Objectives 2.0 Fungi 2.1 Fungal disease 2.2 Plant defense against fungal disease 2.3 Fungal reproduction 2.4 Anatomy of plant 2.4.1 The stem 2.4.2 The root 2.4.3 The stem 3.0 Fungal attack 3.1 Root disease 3.1.1 White root disease 3.1.2 Red root disease 3.2 Stem disease 3.2 I Pink disease 3.2.1 Pink disease 3.2.2 Black disease 3.2.3 Canker

3.2.4 Mouldy rot disease	20
3.2.5 Panel necrosis	21
3.2.6 Dieback disease	21
3.2.6.1 Pathogenic dieback	21
3.2.6.2 Dieback from wound parasites	22
3.3 Leaf disease	24
3.3.1 Oidium secondary leaf fall	23
3.3.2 Colletotrichum leaf disease	24
3.3.3 Bird's eye spot	25
3.3.4 Abnormal leaf fall	25
3.3.5 Corynespora leaf spot	26
3.3.6 South American leaf blight	26
4.0 Treatment for rubber disease	28
4.1 Treatment for root disease	28
4.1.1 White root treatment	28
4.1.2 Red root treatment	29
4.1.3 Brown root treatment	30
4.2 Treatment for stem disease	31
4.2.1 Pink disease treatment	31
4.2.2 Black stripe treatment	32
4.2.3 Canker treatment	33
4.2.4 Mouldy root treatment	33
4.2.5 Panel necrosis treatment	34
4.2.6 Dieback treatment	34
4.3 Treatment for leaf disease	35
4.3.1 Oidium secondary leaf fall treatment	35
4.3.2 Colletotrichum leaf fall disease	36
4.3.3 Bird's spot treatment	37
4.3.4 Abnormal leaf fall treatment	39
4.3.5 Corynespora leaf spot treatment	39
4.3.6 South American leaf blight treatment	39

4

5

5.0 Conclusion

42

6 6.0 Recommendation 43 REFERENCES 44 VITA 46

FUNGAL DISEASE AND THE TREATMENT IN RUBBER TREE BY NOR HIDAYAH BINTI ANGLIMAN

ABSTRACT

Nowadays, rubber wood is widely using in making furniture. It is because rubber wood has a commercial value in international market. But there is a barrier to rubber usage as fungi like to attack rubber trees either young or old.

Fungi have four requirements for growth: food, oxygen, favorable temperature and moisture. Fungi are no green plants: therefore they cannot utilize sunlight to synthesize food materials. Fungi require an already synthesized food source, such as wood. Mold fungi generally feed on material located on the wood surface, while sapstain fungi utilize food substances stored in the wood cells. Decay fungi utilize the wood cells or the material holding the cells together (lignin), thus causing serious weight and strength losses. Wood preservatives protect wood by making it not usable as a food source.